FILED SUPREME COURT STATE OF WASHINGTON 4/2/2024 11:40 AM BY ERIN L. LENNON CLERK

No. 102564-5

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

V.

MARC RICHARD VANSLYKE,

Petitioner.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

JASON J. CUMMINGS Prosecuting Attorney

AMANDA F. CAMPBELL Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office 3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504 Everett, Washington 98201 Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
III. ARGUMENT2
A. THE PETITIONER HAS FAILED TO DEMONSTRATE THIS MATTER INVOLVES AN ISSUE OF SUBSTANTIAL PUBLIC INTEREST
B. THE PETITIONER HAS FAILED TO DEMONSTRATE THIS MATTER INVOLVES A SIGNIFICANT CONSTITUTIONAL QUESTION AS HE HAS NOT SUFFERED A DUE PROCESS VIOLATION
C. THE PETITIONER HAS FAILED TO DEMONSTRATE THIS MATTER INVOLVES A SIGNIFICANT CONSTITUTIONAL QUESTION AS HE HAS NOT SUFFERED AN EQUAL PROTECTION VIOLATION7
D. THE STATE AGREES THE COURT MAY REMAND THE MATTER TO THE TRIAL COURT TO STRIKE THE VICTIM PENALTY ASSESSMENT8
IV. CONCLUSION8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES
In re Personal Restraint of Arseneau, 98 Wn. App. 368,
989 P.2d 1197 (1999)5
Samish Indian Nation v. Dep't of Licensing, 14 Wn. App.
2d 437, 471 P.3d 261 (2020)4
State v. Felix, 125 Wn. App. 575, 105 P.3d 427 (2005) 5
FEDERAL CASES U.S. v. Goodwin, 457 U.S. 368, 102 S. Ct. 2485, 73 L. Ed.
2d 74 (1982)6
WASHINGTON STATUTES
RCW 10.99.0501, 3
